Our Victories through Christ and from yours of 
2025: 

1. We fed more than two thousand five 
hundred (2,500) children and adults, 

2. Shared more than four thousand five 
hundred (4,500) pieces of Fried 
Chicken, 

3. Served two thousand five hundred 
(2,500) bowls of rice, 

4. Gave away more than five thousand 
(5,000) Lollipops =) 

5. Distributed more than one thousand 
five hundred (1,500) flip flops and 
shoes, 

6. Delivered two tons of used clothing, 
7. Opened two (2) new mission work, 
8. Distributed more than six thousand 

(6,000) Gospel tracts, 
9. Preached to ten thousand (10,000) 

souls from five (5) provinces in 
Mindanao 

10.Drove almost twelve thousand 
(12,000) kilometers for Mission Revival 
in 2025. 

All of these are for God’s glory! 

Our mission work here on the island of 
Mindanao is far from over, we need you now 
more than ever, we need your fervent prayers, 
boundless love and undying support; the